
 
 

Dedicated Preceptors   
Preceptors provide direct patient care throughout the institution and are actively involved in resident teaching and 
other scholarly activities. The preceptors come from diverse backgrounds and share numerous years of experience and 
clinical knowledge. Residents at Piedmont Atlanta Hospital have direct access to these and many more mentors to 
optimize their learning experience.   
 

MANAGEMENT 

Kim Butler, PharmD 
Director of Pharmacy and Clinical Nutrition 

 
Education: PharmD, Mercer University College of Pharmacy 

 
PGY1: Piedmont Atlanta Hospital 

 
Email: kim.butler@piedmont.org 

 

Jessica Chen, PharmD, BCPS 
Clinical Pharmacy Manager 
  
Education: PharmD, University of Georgia College of Pharmacy 
  
PGY1: Piedmont Atlanta Hospital 
  
Preceptor for: Drug Policy & Medication Outcomes; Pharmacy Management & 
Leadership 
  
Email: jessica.chen@piedmont.org    

 

Don Wright, PharmD  
Manager of Pharmacy and Clinical Nutrition 
  
Education: PharmD, University of North Carolina – Chapel Hill Eshelman School of 
Pharmacy  
  
PGY1: Piedmont Atlanta Hospital/Mercer University School of Pharmacy 
  
Preceptor for: Pharmacy Management & Leadership  
  
Email: don.wright@piedmont.org     

 

Andrew Pate, PharmD 
Pharmacy Operations Manager 
  
Education: PharmD, University of North Carolina – Chapel Hill Eshelman School of 
Pharmacy  
 
PGY1: Johnson City Medical Center 
  
Email: Andrew.Pate@piedmont.org  
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Neal Patel, PharmD 
Pharmacy Automation Manager 
 
Education: PharmD, Mercer University College of Pharmacy  
 
Preceptor for: Pharmacy Informatics 
 
Email: Neal.Patel@piedmont.org 

 

Christopher Moses, PharmD, BCPS 
Pharmacy Supervisor 
  
Education: PharmD, Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine School of 
Pharmacy 
  
PGY1: Piedmont Atlanta Hospital 
  
Preceptor for: Staffing/Pharmacy Operations  
  
Email: chris.moses@piedmont.org  

 
 

Tim Burns, PharmD, PhD  
Pharmacy Supervisor, Outpatient Infusion Services 
 
Education: PharmD, Mercer University College of Pharmacy 
 
Preceptor for: Oncology  
 
Email: Timothy.Burns@piedmont.org 

PRECEPTORS 

 

Alexa Ray, PharmD, BCPS, BCTXP  
  
Education: PharmD, University of Pittsburgh School of Pharmacy  
  
PGY1: Piedmont Atlanta Hospital 
PGY2: Solid Organ Transplant, Vanderbilt University 
  
Preceptor for: Solid Organ Transplant  
  
Email: alexa.ray@piedmont.org  

mailto:chris.moses@piedmont.org
mailto:alexa.ray@piedmont.org


 

Ali Popowski, PharmD, BCPS   
  
Education: PharmD, University of Georgia College of Pharmacy  
  
PGY1: Piedmont Atlanta Hospital  
  
Preceptor for: Informatics   
  
Email: ali.popowski@piedmont.org 

 

Deidra Garrett, PharmD, BCNSP  
  
Education: PharmD, University of Georgia College of Pharmacy 
  
Preceptor for: CV Surgical ICU 
  
Email: deidra.garrett@piedmont.org   

 

Hanna Park, PharmD, BCPS  
  
Education: PharmD, University of Georgia College of Pharmacy 
  
PGY1: Piedmont Atlanta Hospital 
  
Preceptor for: Orientation   
  
Email: hanna.park@piedmont.org 

 

 

Jessica Ringler, PharmD, BCCCP 
Residency Program Director 
  
Education: PharmD, University of Georgia College of Pharmacy  
  
PGY1: Augusta University Medical Center/UGA College of Pharmacy 
PGY2: Neurology, Grady Health System 
  
Preceptor for: NeuroCritical Care  
  
Email: jessica.ringler@piedmont.org    
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Julia Coluccio, PharmD, BCCCP  
  
Education: PharmD, Mercer University College of Pharmacy 
  
PGY1: Piedmont Atlanta Hospital 
  
Preceptor for: Critical Care Medicine  
  
Email: julia.coluccio@piedmont.org   

 

Kristin Fernandes, PharmD, BCPS  
  
Education: PharmD, University of Georgia College of Pharmacy 
  
PGY1: Piedmont Atlanta Hospital 
  
Preceptor for: Internal Medicine  
  
Email: kristin.fernandes@piedmont.org  
 

 

Kyle Brown, PharmD, BCCCP, BCIDP  
  
Education: PharmD, Mercer University College of Pharmacy 
  
PGY1: Ascension St. Vincent’s 
PGY2: Critical Care, Ascension St. Vincent’s 
  
Preceptor for: Critical Care Medicine, Research 
  
Email: kyle.brown@piedmont.org  

 

Madeline Shepherd, PharmD 
 
Education: PharmD, University of Georgia College of Pharmacy 
 
PGY1: Piedmont Atlanta Hospital 
 
Preceptor for: Oncology 
 
Email: Madeline.Shepherd@piedmont.org 
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Namita Patel, PharmD, BCPS  
  
Education: PharmD, University of Georgia College of Pharmacy 
  
PGY1: Piedmont Atlanta Hospital 
  
Preceptor for: Acute Care Neurology, Orientation  
  
Email: namita.patel@piedmont.org  

 

Nassim Najafisales, PharmD, BCPS  
  
Education: Mercer University College of Pharmacy 
  
PGY1: Piedmont Atlanta Hospital 
  
Preceptor for: Pulmonology, Orientation 
  
Email: nassim.najafisales@piedmont.org  

 

Natalie Morgan, PharmD, BCPS  
  
Education: PharmD, University of Georgia College of Pharmacy 
  
PGY1: Piedmont Atlanta Hospital 
  
Preceptor for: Advanced Heart Failure/Cardiac Transplant  
  
Email: natalie.morgan@piedmont.org  

 

Rahul Samudralwar, PharmD, BCTXP  
  
Education: PharmD, University of the Sciences in Philadelphia 
  
PGY1: Yale New Haven Hospital 
PGY2: Solid Organ Transplant, UNC Chapel Hill   
  
Preceptor for: Solid Organ Transplant  
  
Email: rahul.samudralwar@piedmont.org   
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Reed Henderson, PharmD 
  
Education: PharmD, University of Tennessee Health Science Center College of 
Pharmacy 
  
PGY1: Grady Health System 
  
Preceptor for: Emergency Medicine/Internal Medicine 
  
Email: reed.henderson@piedmont.org  

 

Reena Patel, PharmD, BCPS  
  
Education: PharmD, Auburn University Harrison School of Pharmacy 
  
PGY1: Piedmont Atlanta Hospital 
  
Preceptor for: Clinical Consult Service, CV Surgical ICU 
  
Email: reena.patel@piedmont.org   

 

Rosemary P Cross, PharmD, BCPS, FAST  
  
Education: PharmD, University of North Carolina – Chapel Hill Eshelman School of 
Pharmacy  
  
PGY1: Piedmont Atlanta Hospital 
  
Preceptor for: Solid Organ Transplant  
  
Email: rosemary.cross@piedmont.org   

 

Thuy Ommert, PharmD, BCPS  
  
Education: PharmD, University of Georgia College of Pharmacy 
  
PGY1: University of Illinois Medical Center 
PGY2: Solid Organ Transplant, University of Illinois Medical Center 
  
Preceptor for: Solid Organ Transplant  
  
Email: thuy.ommert@piedmont.org 
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Todd Parker, PharmD  
  
Education: PharmD, Mercer University College of Pharmacy 
  
PGY1: Piedmont Atlanta Hospital/Mercer University School of Pharmacy 
  
Preceptor for:  Infectious Diseases 
  
Email: todd.parker@piedmont.org   
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